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Office of the Chief Clerk

October 0:3 i 2023

The Honorable Esmond B. Moses
Speaker

P.O. Box PS 3

FSM Congress

Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941

Dear Speaker Moses:

I transmit herewith a certified copy of Congressional

Resolution No. 23-85, which was adopted by the Twenty-
Third Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia,

Second Regular Session, 2023.

Sincerely,

Jessicalynn Reyes

Chief Clerk

Congress of the

Federated States of Micronesia

Enclosures



CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 23-85
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TWENTY- THIRD CONGRESS OF THE
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
SECOND REGULAR SESSION
SEPTEMBER 12 — OCTOBER 1, 2023
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A
RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT TO RESUBMIT THE NOMINATION OF MR.

INNOCENTE 1. ONEISOM, TO SERVE AS THE FSM CONSUL GENERAL IN
HONOLULU, HAWAII.

INTRODUCED BY SENATOR: PALIKNOA K. WELLY

DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

ADOPTED: SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Jessicalynn Reyes—
Chief Clerk, FSM Congress




TWENTY-THIRD CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2023 CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 23-85

A RESOLUTION

Authorizing the President to resubmit the nomination of Mr. Innocente

I.
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Oneisom, to serve as the FSM Consul General in Honolulu,Hawaii.

WHEREAS, during the Second Regular Session of the Twenty-
Third Congress the President submitted the nomination of Mr.
Innocente I. Oneisomto serve as the FSM Consul General in
Honolulu, Hawaii; and

WHEREAS, the resolution approving the nomination.has not been
adopted by Congress; and

WHEREAS, under section 207 of title 2 of the Code of the
Federated States of Micronesia (Annotated), as amended, any
nomination not acted upon within two consecutive sessions of
Congress may not be resubmitted by the President during the
Twenty-Third Congress without authorization from Congress; now
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the Federated
States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2023, that
Congress hereby authorizes the President to resubmit the
nomination of Mr. Innocente I. Oneisom to serve as the FSM

Consul General in Honolulu, Hawaii; and
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CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 23-85
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated

States of Micronesia and Mr. Innocente I. Oneisom.

ADOPTED: September 30, 2023 ——M
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Esmond B. Moses
Speaker
FSM Congress

ATTEST: %9 ¢

Jessicalynn Reyes
Chief Clerk ‘
FSM Congress
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